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September 6, 201 1

MAYOR'S OFFICE

Dan Devine
Mayor

414t302-8290
414802-4207 lFa\.)

City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue

West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

ddevine@ci.west-allis.wi.us
www.ci.west-allis.wi.us

Honorable Members of the
West Allis Common Council
City Hall
West Allis. Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am notifuing you that Ald. Reinke, Chair of the West Allis Community Celebrations
Committee, has requested a realignment of membership on this Committee as it relates to the
resolution introduced for the September 6,2011 Common Council meeting addressing the
membership composition of the Committee.

In order to have terms staggered in a way so a majority of members are not up for renewal all
at the same time, some members' terms have been adjusted for a cleaner appointment
process. In this regard, Ms. Dagenhardt and Ms. Hladilek have been reassigned as Citizen
Members and their terms have been extended one year to expire on December 31,,2012. A
copy of the new membership listing is attached for your information.

Your confirmation of this realignment will be appreciated by the undersigned

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,
Mayor

DDjlw
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AT THE C

WEST ALLIS

September 16,20ll

Ms. Kathleen Dagen-hardt
1942 S. 796 St.
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Ms. Dagenhardt:

You are required by State Law to frle an oath ofoffice with the City Clerk/Treasurer
within ten days ofreceipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you
cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk/Treasurer Of6ce at

302-8200 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

M. ehl
City Administative OfEcer
Clerk/Treasurer

j1s

Enclosure

M)ffi

Your reassigment and term extension as a member of the West AlLis Community
Celebrations Committee has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and
Notice of Appointment is enclosed. Your term will expire on December 3 1 , 2012.



NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Kathleen Dagenhardt:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in

and for the Cify of West AIIis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the

6th day ofSeptember 2011 you were reassigned and your term extended

to the office of:

West Allis Community Celebrations Commission.

Dated this 16th day of September 2011.

Paul M. Ziehler
City Administrative Offi cer
Clerk/Treasurer



THE C

WEST ATLIS

September 19,2011

Ald. Rosalie Reirke
2821 S. 1146 St.
West Allis, Wl 53227

Dear Ald. Refuke:

On September 6, 2011, Kathleen Dagenhardt was reassip.ed as a member of the West Allis
Commnnity Celebrations Committee. Her term expires December 31,2012.

On September 19, 2011, Kathleen Dagenhardt filed her Oath of Office with the City
Clerk/Treasurer's Office and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Paul M. Ziehler
City Admiristrative Offi cer
Clerk/Treasurer

ljr

Mayor Dan Devi:re

furu*



q
f
at)

IJ

O

F
O

!

t\
Eo-

o
c.l

!-
0)
-oEa
aoln
o
t'
-iP]o,l

E.

.*

.*

.*

.r
+
+
+
+
*

9?
-9
>>
.i5
\o

-o oJt9

\J2

CJ
q)

E
Eo

co

L(I.)

=o
-c

l-oa
Eo
E

()

*
.tt

.*

*
.*
.*
*
.*
.*

aft-
cc
c)
C,)

o
c
q)
o)

-c

:-

c
=

wa
(?EEu rEud)
- N uaal
(omrudls)

(selnlqs Ers[or$a to 6I uopr.s)

11 .-s r.q so:rdxa uolssruuoc,{y1
fiqnd ,{.rzroN

-n
fJT.F,f

01,

srql arII aroJaq ol

'oo9 EW d'IgH oS '.{r11lqe ,(uyo 6aq at11 ol e5lgo pIPs Jo sarpp aq1 e8rzqcsp
,tgrgqlteg 1p.r. pue 'msuocsrd\Jo alsls arlt Jo rroqnlqsuoC aq+ puE septs palmn arpJo uoqn1llsuo3 eql poddns gt,u

1pq1 (urggz.lo) rza,,\as'Joa:eql saenp aq1 uodn pa:a1ue ga,{ 1ou ar,zq nQ'lruno3 aalw^1[IAI u 'SIlTy lstrt\ jIO AIIS
C

)aE\'-1ru(r \) *-qrunO) \un r-rr.r5e$ JoJ PrrE m
(p:gloddu ro

{

JO 03rJO erB 01

AJ,NOO3 trDIOY.,1A'Itr{
NISNO3SI,IT JO f,IVIS

[aaq a^?q oq,u pau8rs:apun aq1 '1 .ss{v"$\u\rdld.o



AT THE C

WEST ATLIS

September 16,2011

Ms. Pat Hladilek
2213 S. 556 St.
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Ms. Hladilek:

Your reassignrnent and term extension as a member of the West Allis Community
Celebrations Com-r:rittee has received approval by the West A-llis Common Council and
Notice of Appointment is enclosed. Your term will exphe on December 31,2012.

You are required by State Law to file an oath ofoffice with the City Clerk/Treasurer
within ten days of receipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. oo Monday through Friday. If you
cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk/Treasurer Office at
302-8200 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Paul M. Zie
City Administrative Officer
Clerl</Treasurer

jls
Enclosure

M
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NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Pat Hladilek:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in

and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the

6th day ofSeptember 2011 you were reassigned and your term extended

West Allis Communify Celebrations Commission.

Dated this 16th day of September 2011.

Paul M. Ziehler
Cify Administrative Offi cer
CIerh/Treasurer

to the office of:

furu*



THE C

WEST ALLIS

December 2, 201 I

Ms. Pat Hladilek
2213 S. 55th St.
West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Ms. Hladilek:

This letter serves as a 2nd Notice that on September 6, 201 1 you were reappointed as a member
of the Community Celebrations Committee. You are requhed by State Law to file an oath of
offrce within ten workins days of receipt of the Notice of Aooointment lefter and before vou start
serving on the committee

According to our records you have not yet taken your oath. It would be greatly appreciated if
you would come in to the Clerk/Treasurers office as soon as possible to take your oath so we
have an official record of your oath on file.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you cannot
come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk/Treasurer Office at 302-8200 and a
convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Paul M. Ziehler
City Administrative Offi cer
ClerVTreasurer

ljr
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AT THE C

WEIST ALLIS

December 5, 201 I

AId. Rosalie Reinke
2821 S. 1140'St.
WestAllis, W 53227

Dear AId- Reinke:

On September 6,2011, Pat Hladilek was reappointed as a member of the West AIIis Community
Celebrations Committee. Her term expires Decembet 31,2072.

On December 5, 2011, Pat Hladilek flled her Oath of Ofiice with the City Clerlc/Treasurer's
Office and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very tuly yows,

/-r/fr/*-
Paul M. Ziehler
City Administrative Offi cer
Clerk/Treasurer

ljr

cc
Mayor Dan Devine
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